
2024 North Carolina A&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-36   Conf: 6-21   Home: 8-11   Away: 2-17   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Moss (2), Barkhimer (1), Estrada (1),
Evans (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Caldwell (10), Moss (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (196-205), Moss (50-
53), Caldwell (48-49), Douglas (35-37), Kirkpatrick (24-24), Kearse (22-25), Barkhimer (17-17)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Estrada, Alyxx .291 45-45 127 34 37 11 1 2 19 56 .441 24 3 14 0 .410 2 2 15-19 84 64 6 .961
11 Howard, Brenay .287 48-48 129 25 37 5 2 4 19 58 .450 14 4 24 0 .369 2 6 7-9 76 6 1 .988
15 Moss, Jamari .281 45-44 128 16 36 7 0 5 23 58 .453 11 1 23 0 .340 1 0 1-2 147 15 3 .982
16 Barkhimer, Joey .264 47-45 125 11 33 4 0 4 20 49 .392 6 4 23 0 .316 1 0 0-0 186 21 2 .990
34 Sims, Destiny .215 40-40 93 11 20 4 1 1 9 29 .312 12 2 31 0 .318 0 2 11-11 69 3 5 .935
7 Glover, Trinity .136 39-31 81 6 11 0 2 1 7 18 .222 5 5 29 0 .231 0 0 5-5 43 43 9 .905
2 Layton, Makayla .130 47-47 100 12 13 4 1 0 8 19 .190 20 10 42 0 .328 1 1 2-4 68 98 13 .927
12 Brown, Shandi .238 24-20 63 5 15 2 0 0 6 17 .270 6 1 20 0 .314 0 1 8-9 58 2 0 1.000
22 Caldwell, Camryn .222 30-26 63 7 14 3 0 1 8 20 .317 3 0 21 1 .254 1 3 1-1 83 7 3 .968
4 Williams, Katriel .198 34-32 86 12 17 1 1 0 2 20 .233 10 1 32 0 .289 0 1 5-7 60 0 1 .984
5 Graves, Kyla .176 13-6 17 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .353 2 0 8 0 .263 0 1 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
9 Taylor, Kayla .152 25-14 46 3 7 2 0 1 7 12 .261 3 1 15 0 .220 0 0 2-2 2 0 1 .667
28 Taylor, Charlize .143 20-17 35 6 5 2 0 0 4 7 .200 4 2 13 0 .262 1 3 1-1 10 21 4 .886
29 Evans, Avery .136 29-15 44 8 6 1 0 0 1 7 .159 4 1 18 0 .224 0 3 3-3 11 9 3 .870
1 Ellis, Megan .000 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Kirkpatrick, Sharla .000 23-19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 40 3 .935
33 Kearse, Amaya .000 23-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
Totals .221 48-48 1149 158 254 46 8 20 136 376 .327 124 35 315 1 .314 9 23 61-74 912 343 57 .957
Opponents .330 48-48 1267 295 418 86 13 26 266 608 .480 156 23 119 5 .406 26 26 98-103 938 319 39 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Kirkpatrick, Sharla 6.81 4-15 23 19 10 0-0 0 105.2 144 96 80 32 36 27 6 7 .331 4 7 0 11 11
33 Kearse, Amaya 6.88 1-6 22 11 1 0-0 0 69.1 94 62 53 36 28 23 5 5 .329 5 2 0 5 6
6 Douglas, Kayla 7.48 3-9 22 12 3 0-0 1 71.0 101 70 59 46 33 17 1 7 .340 2 5 0 3 5
16 Barkhimer, Joey 8.02 4-6 19 6 3 0-0 0 58.1 79 67 52 42 22 19 1 7 .317 9 9 0 7 4
Totals 7.16 12-36 86 48 17 0 1 304.1 418 295 242 156 119 86 13 26 .330 20 23 0 26 26
Opponents 3.74 36-12 91 48 16 7 6 314.3 254 158 131 124 315 46 8 20 .221 17 35 0 9 23



2024 North Carolina A&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Brown, Shandi 60 58 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Graves, Kyla 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ellis, Megan 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Barkhimer, Joey 209 186 21 2 .990 13 17 0 1.000 0 0
11 Howard, Brenay 83 76 6 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Williams, Katriel 61 60 0 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Moss, Jamari 165 147 15 3 .982 3 50 3 .943 4 0
22 Caldwell, Camryn 93 83 7 3 .968 0 48 1 .980 10 0
3 Estrada, Alyxx 154 84 64 6 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sims, Destiny 77 69 3 5 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kirkpatrick, Sharla 46 3 40 3 .935 1 24 0 1.000 0 0
2 Layton, Makayla 179 68 98 13 .927 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Glover, Trinity 95 43 43 9 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kearse, Amaya 10 3 6 1 .900 0 22 3 .880 0 0
28 Taylor, Charlize 35 10 21 4 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Evans, Avery 23 11 9 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Douglas, Kayla 10 0 8 2 .800 0 35 2 .946 0 0
9 Taylor, Kayla 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1312 912 343 57 .957 40 196 9 .956 14 0
Opponents 1296 938 319 39 .970 15 122 24 .836 10 0


